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RtvbioB of Pay ScakR of Draftsoien

3110. SHRI RESHMA MOTIRAM
BHOVE : WiU the Minister of IRRIGA-TION be pleased to state :

(a) whether, io view of the circular issued by Ministry of Finance, pay scales of

' Draftsmen Grade I, II and III have since been revised ;

(b) if so. how many draftsmen have been benefited by the decision of Government in various wings of bis Ministry ; and

Cc) if the reply to part (a) is in tbe negative, tbe reasons for tbe delay io tbe matter t

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF IRRIGATION (SHRI
HARINATHA MISRA) : (a) to (c). The requisite information is being collected from tbe Attached and Subordinate offices of the Ministry and will be laid oo tbe Table of tbe
House.

»
P iw lriM ^ Public Hydrants mm Yasoss

Vlbar to MaaJper-JaJtafcod Rood

3111, SHRI K. LAKKAPPA : WiU the Minister of WORKS AND HOUSING be pleased to state :

(a) whether Ganga water pipeUoes is oo tbe main road from Yamuna Vlbar to Matupur-Zafrabad (Sbabddra) Ddbi ;

(b) if to, whether Government propose to provide public hydrants oo the main road at different places so that inhabitants of Maqppur and Zafrabad area can collect water at least for dripking ;

<c) if to, the time by which It will be dooe ; and

(d) if not, tbe reasons therefor 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OP SPORTS, IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
AND IN THE DEPARTMENT OF PAR­
LIAMENTARY AFFAIRS (SHRI
MALUKARJUN): (a) Yes. Sir.

(b) to (d). Tbe pumping main carrying Ganga water from the Plant to Shahdara area is a major transmission main. Water to MaijjpurZafrabad area could be supplied only through the distribution mains to be laid by the D.D.A*

Boycot of Loe Aagelcs Olympic Games

3112. SHRI CHITTA MAHATA :
SHRI RAMAVATAP SHASTRI :

Will the Minister of SPORTS be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that some nations have boycotted the • Los Angeles Olympic
Games ; and

(b) If so. the reasons therefor and name of tbe countries T

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SPORTS (SHRI
ASHOK GEHLOT); (a) Yea. Sir.

(b) Tbe National Olympic Committees (NOCTs)of USSR, GDR. Chechoslovakia, Poland, Hungary. Bulgaria, Democratic People's Republic of Korea, Mangoliaa People's Republic, Cuba. People's Democratic Republic of Yemen, Islamic Republic of Iran, Vietnam. Kampuchea, Laos, Libya, Afghanistan, Angola, Eihopia and Upper Volta did not participate io tbe Loe A o p ln
Olympic Games.

According to a TASS release, tbe NOC of USSR did not participate io tbe Los Angeles Olympic Gamee, at H was of tbe opinion tbat hostile campaign conducted in USA was aimed at preventing their participation aod making to tmposaibie for them to participate io tbe Game*.

Tbe NOC of each country bas its own reasons in deciding whether to participate or not in the Olympic Games.

Steps to Bring Uatferasity In Rem Laws

3111. SHRIMATI SANYOOITA
RANB : Will tbe Minister of WORKS'
AND HOUSING be pleased to su m :

